
TERM WEEK AWD EVENT DATE TIME POSTPONEMENT ENTRIES CLOSE ORGANISER VENUE Booked

1 √ Weetbix Tryathlon 8.00am to 2.00pm N/A  SMC Events Arataki Park, Mt Maunganui

1 3 WBOP Sport Coordinators Meeting Tuesday 11th February 4.00pm to 6.00pm N/A RSVP Thursday 7th Feb Sport BOP Sport BOP office

1 4 Pahoia School Triathlon/ inter school event Sunday 1st March N/A Pahoia School Omokoroa Domain

1 BOP Primary have a go "fun golf day" TBC 9.00 to 2.30pm N/A Sport BOP / BOP Golf TBC

1 6 Comvita Top School - Paengaroa Sunday 8th March 9.30am to 2.45pm N/A Paengaroa School Paengaroa School

1 7 Top School Competition - Tauranga Thursday 19th March 3.30pm to 7.00pm N/A Gate Pa School Gate Pa School

1 7 BOP Cricket Girls Rainbow Cup Wednesday 11th March 9.00am to 2.30pm Friday 15th March Sport BOP/ BOP Cricket Bay Oval, Mt Maunganui

1 9 Funky Fun Festival - Year 1 & 2 Mixed Mon 16th, Wed 18th, Thu 19th March10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Monday 2nd March Sport BOP / Bayvenues ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

1 10 WBEET Aspiring Future Athletes- East, North, South Wednesday 1st April 9.00am to 3.00pm N/A Wednesday 11th March Sport BOP Blake Park and Code Venues

1 10 WBEET Aspiring Future Athletes - Mount, TePuke, WestThursday 2nd April 9.00am to 3.00pm N/A Wednesday 11th March Sport BOP Blake Park and Code Venues

1 11 Funky Fun Days - Year 3 & 4 Mixed Mon 23rd March, Wed 25th, Mon 30th March10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Monday 9th March Sport BOP / Bayvenues ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

1 9 BOP Primary & Intermediate Golf Champs Friday 27th March 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Friday 20th March Sport BOP/ BOP Golf Mount Golf Club

1 11 √ WBOP Swimming Championships Wednesday 8th April 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Wednesday 28th March Sport BOP / Greerton Swimming Club Greerton Aquatic Centre, Tauranga

1 11 Surfing Competition Friday 3rd April 9.00 to 2.00pm Ongoing Friday 29th March Te Kura o Matapihi Event Tay  Street, Mount Maunganui

TERM WEEK AWD EVENT DATE TIME POSTPONEMENT ENTRIES CLOSE ORGANISER VENUE

2 1 Rotorua Mini Marathon Friday 1st May 9.00am to 2.00am Friday 3rd April Event Promotions/Sport BOP Energy Events Centre, Rotorua

2 3 WBOP Inter-school Amazing Race Friday 15th May 9.00am to 2.00pm Monday 18th May Friday 8th May Sport BOP / Quest4Fun McLarens Falls, Tauranga

2 4 WBOP Rugby Rippa Rugby World Cup Wednesday 20th May 9.00am to 2.00pm Friday 22nd May Friday 1st May Sport BOP / BOP Rugby Gordon Spratt Reserve, Papamoa

2 7 BOP Rugby Rippa Rugby World Cup Wednesday 10th June 9.00am to 2.00pm Top 4 teams WBOP Event BOP Rugby Union Paengaroa 

2 7 BOP Primary Squash Inter-school Tournament Thursday 11th June 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Thursday 4th June Sport BOP Geyser City, Rotorua

2 8 √ WBOP Cross Country - Year 4 to Year 8 Wednesday 17th June 9.00am to 2.00pm Friday 19th June Friday 12th June Sport BOP / South Cluster Waipuna Park,  Tauranga

2 8 Primary Gymnastics Competition - Year 3 & 4 TBC 8.30am to 2.30pm N/A Tuesday 2nd June Sport BOP / Argos Gymnastics Argos Gym, Judea

2 9 Primary Gymnastics Competition - Year 5 & 6 TBC 8.30am to 2.30pm N/A Monday 8th June Sport BOP / Argos Gymnastics Argos Gym, Judea

2 9 Funky Fun Festival - Year 1 & 2 Mixed Mon 22nd, Wed 24th, Fri 26th June 10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Monday 15th June Sport BOP / Bayvenues Trustpower Arena, Mt Maunganui

2 9 √ AWD Funky Fun Day Thu 25th June 10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Friday 12th June Sport BOP / Bayvenues Trustpower Arena, Mt Maunganui

2 9 √ BOP Cross Country Championships - Year 4 to Year 8 Tuesday 23rd June 9.00am to 2.30pm Thursday 25th June Friday 19th June Sport BOP Waipuna Park,  Tauranga

2 7 Tauranga City Basketball Miniball World Cup - Yr 5 and 6 TBC  June 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Tauranga Basketball ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

2 10 Funky Fun Days - Year 3 & 4 Mon 29 June, Wed 1st, Fri 3rd July 10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Monday 22nd June Sport BOP / Bayvenues ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

TERM WEEK AWD EVENT DATE TIME POSTPONEMENT ENTRIES CLOSE ORGANISER VENUE

3 2 Cluster Leaders meeting **/ Sport Coordinators Tuesday 28th July 4.00 to 6.00pm N/A RSVP Thursday 23rd July Sport BOP Sport BOP offices

3 2 Tauranga City Basketball Miniball World Cup - Yr 3 and 4 TBC July 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Tauranga Basketball ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

3 3 WBOP League 9 Aside Tournament - Year 5 & 6 Wednesday 5th August 9.00am to 2.30pm Friday 7th August Wednesday 29th July Sport BOP / UCZ Rugby League Arataki Park, Mt Maunganui

3 4 BOP Rugby Sevens Tournament Tuesday 11th August 9.00am to 2.30pm Thursday 13th August Sport BOP / BOP Rugby Westbrook Fields, Rotorua

3 5 Funky Fun Festival - Year 1 & 2 Mon 17th, Wed 19th, Thu 20th August10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Thursday 12th August Sport BOP / Bayvenues ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

3 6 Funky Fun Days - Year 3 & 4 Mon 24th, Thu 27th, Mon 31st August10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Thursday 19th August Sport BOP / Bayvenues ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

3 7 Girls 7 Aside Rugby Tournament Wednesday 2nd September 9.00am to 2.00pm Friday 4th September Friday 21st August BOPRFU/ Sport BOP Arataki Park, Mt Maunganui

TERM WEEK AWD EVENT DATE TIME POSTPONEMENT ENTRIES CLOSE ORGANISER VENUE

4 1 WBOP Inter-school Orienteering Event Thursday 15th October 9.30am to 2.30pm N/A Monday 12th October Sport BOP / BOP Orienteering TBC

4 2 WBOP Sport Coordinators Meeting Tuesday 20th October 4.00pm to 6.00pm N/A RSVP Thursday 1st October Sport BOP Sport BOP Office

4 2 WBOP Inter-school Tennis Tournament Wednesday 21st October 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Wednesday 14th October Sport BOP Gordon Spratt Reserve, Papamoa

4 3 Girls Playing Sport Day Wednesday 28th October 9.00am to 2.00pm Friday 30th October Wednesday 21st October Sport BOP Blake Park TBC

4 4 WBOP Cricket Junior Carnival Wednesday 4th November 9.00am to 2.30pm Friday 6th November Friday 16th October Sport BOP / BOP Cricket Bay Oval, Mt Maunganui

4 5 Funky Fun Festival - Year 1 & 2 Mixed Mon 9th, Wed 11th, Thu 12th November10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Monday 2nd November Sport BOP / Bayvenues ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

4 6 Funky Fun Days - Year 3 & 4 Mon 16th, Wed 18th, Thu 19th November10.00am to 1.30pm N/A Monday 9th November Sport BOP / Bayvenues ASB Arena, Mt Maunganui

4 6 Go Girl Cricket Super 6's 2019 Thursday 19th November 9.00am to 2.30pm TBC BOP Cricket Bay Oval, Mt Maunganui

4 7 √ WBOP Athletic Championships Wednesday 25th November 9.00 to 2.00pm N/A Wednesday 18th November Sport BOP Tauranga Domain

√ Weetbix Tryathlon TBC 8.00am to 2.00pm N/A  SMC Events Arataki Park, Mt Maunganui

2020 WBOP YEAR PRIMARY INTER-SCHOOL SPORTS CALENDAR



TERM WEEK AWD EVENT DATE TIME POSTPONEMENT ENTRIES CLOSE ORGANISER VENUE

1 √ Weetbix Tryathlon 8.00am to 2.30pm N/A SMC Events Pilot Bay, Mt Maunganui

1 3 Sport Coordinators meeting Tuesday 11th February 4.00pm to 6.00pm N/A RSVP Thursday 6th February Sport BOP Sport BOP Offices, Tauranga

1 BOP Primary & Intermediate Golf have a go fun day TBC 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A TBC BOP Golf not held in 2019

1 4 Pahoia School Triathlon / Inter-school event Sundy 1st March Thursday 21st February Pahoia School Omokoroa Domain

1 5 √ BOP FUTSAL Juniors Friday 6th March 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Friday 28th February Sport Bop / Bop Futsal Trustpower Arena, Mount Maunganui

1 9 BOP Primary & Intermediate Golf Championships Friday 27th March 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Friday 20th March BOP Golf Mount Golf club

1 9 √ BOP Lawn Bowls Wednesday 1st April 9.00am to 2.00pm Sport BOP Ohope

1 10 WBEET Aspiring Future Athletes- Year 7 & 8 Friday 3rd April 9.00am to 3.00pm N/A Wednesday 13th March Sport BOP Blake Park, Code Venues

1 11 √ BOP Zone Swimming Championships Tuesday 7th April 9.00am to 2.00pm N/A Wednesday 27th March Sport BOP / Greerton Swimming Club Greerton Aquatic Centre, Tauranga

1 11 Surfing Competition Friday 3rd April 9.00 to 2.00pm Ongoing Friday 29th March Te Kura o Matapihi Event Tay  Street, Mount Maunganui

1  bn

TERM WEEK AWD TIME DATE TIME POSTPONEMENT ENTRIES CLOSE ORGANISER VENUE

2 2 BOP Indoor Rock Climbing - Year 7 & 8 Friday 8th May 9.00am to 2.00pm ONLINE ENTRIES! Friday 1st May Sport BOP Rocktopia, Tauranga

2 3 BOP Inter-school Amazing Race - Year 7 & 8 Friday 15th May 11.45am to 2.30pm Monday 18th May Friday 8th May Sport BOP / Quest4Fun McLarens Falls, Tauranga

2 5 Year 7 & 8 Indoor Sports Day - mixed Tuesday 26th May 9.00am to 1.00pm N/A Tuesday 19th May Sport Bop / Bayvenues Trustpower Arena, Mount Maunganui

2 8 √ BOP Zone Cross Country - Year 7 & 8 Wednesday 17th June 9.00am to 2.30pm Friday 19th June Friday 12th June Sport BOP Waipuna Park, Welcome Bay, Tauranga

2 8 BOP Trampoline and Power Tumbling Championships Friday 26th June 8.45am to 2.30pm N/A Friday 19th June MIGS MIGSGym, Rotorua

2 9 √ BOP Inter-school Cross Country Championships - Yr 4 to Yr 8Tuesday 23rd June 9.00am to 2.30pm Thursday 25th June Thursday 18th June Sport BOP Waipuna, Tauranga

2 9 BOP Singles and Doubles Table Tennis Champs Thursday 25th June 9.00am to 2.30pm N/A Sport BOP/ Table Tennis Tga QEYC

2 10 **BOP QUICK RIP Rugby Tournament Tuesday 30th June 9.00am to 2.30pm Thursday 2nd July Wednesday 24th June BOP Rugby Gordon Spratt Reserve, Papamoa

2 9 Year 7 and 8 Basketball Tournament TBC July 9.00am to 2.30pm N/A Tauranga Basketball ASB Arena, Mount Maunganui

2 10 BOP Gymnastics Competition - Year 7 & 8  TBC July 8.30am to 2.30pm N/A Monday 15th June Sport BOP / Argos Gymnastics Argos Gymnastics club

TERM WEEK AWD EVENT DATE TIME POSTPONEMENT ENTRIES CLOSE ORGANISER VENUE

3 2 Cluster Leaders meeting **/ Sport Coordinators Tuesday 28th July 4.00 to 6.00pm N/A RSVP Thursday 25th July Sport BOP Sport BOP offices

3 2 BOP Inter-school Squash Tournament Tuesday 28th July 9.00am to 2.30pm N/A Thursday 23rd July Sport BOP Geyser City Squash, Rotorua

3 2 √ WBOP Badminton Team Champs yr 7 & 8 Friday 31st July 9.00am to 2.30pm N/A Friday 24th July Sport BOP/ Badminton QEYC

3 3 √ BOP Junior Table Tennis yr 7 & 8 Thursday, 6th August 9.00am to 2.30pm N/A Sport BOP /TaurangaTable Tennis Club QEYC

3 4 BOP Rugby Sevens Tournament Tuesday 11th August 9.00am to 2.30pm Thursday 13th August Sport BOP / BOP Rugby Westbrook Fields, Rotorua

3 5 BOP Badminton Open event ( Yr 7 and 8 ) Finals Wednesday 19th August 9.00am to 2.30pm N/A Sport BOP/ Badminton QEYC

TERM WEEK AWD EVENT DATE TIME POSTPONEMENT ENTRIES CLOSE ORGANISER VENUE

4 2 BOP Zone Sport Coordinators Meeting Tuesday 20th October 4.00pm to 6.00pm N/A RSVP Thursday 1st October Sport BOP Sport BOP Offices, Tauranga

4 2 WBOP Inter-school Tennis Tournament Thursday 22nd October 9.00am to 2.30pm Wednesday 14th October Sport BOP / CoachForce Tennis Gordon Spratt, Papamoa

4  BOP Year 7 & 8 Invitational Volleyball Tournament  TBC 9.00am to 2.30pm N/A Volleyball Bay of Plenty QEYC, Tauranga to be reviewed

4 6 √ BOP Zone Athletic Championships Wednesday 18th November 9.00am to 2.30pm N/A Wednesday 11th November Sport BOP Tauranga Domain

4 Weetbix Tryathlon 2018 Date TBC 8.00am to 2.30pm N/A SMC Events Arataki Park, Mt Maunganui
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